Modi Properties Pvt Ltd.

5-4-187/3&4, lind Floor, Soham Mansion

M G Road, Ranigunj,

Secunderabad - 500003

CIN: U65993TG1994PTC017795

BANK-Kotak Mahindra Bank 1814996053

Reconciliation Statement
1-Jun-24 to 15-Jun-24

Page 1
Date  Particulars Vch Type Transaction Type Instrument No. Instrument Date Bank Date Debit Cr%dit
23-Apr-24 |NV-PARTNER-Paramount Builders Receipt Cheque/DD 587083 23-Apr-24 14,88,080.00
23-Apr-24 |\VAedis Deveopes LP-Runring Caplal Paymeent Cheque 000168 23-Apr-24 14,88,080.00
23-Apr-24 I\V-Summit Sales LLP-Running Capitel Receipt Cheque/DD 23-Apr-24 3,94,836.00
10-Jun-24 INV-Summit Sales LLP-Running Capitst Payment Others 10-Jun-24 3,94,836.00
15-Jun-24 NV-Modi Realty Mallapur LLP Receipt Cheque/DD 15-Jun-24  17-Jun-24 2,50,000.00
15-Jun-24 I\V-Hehta and Modi Realty Kowkur LLP Payment Cheque 000262 15-Jun-24  18-Jun-24 2,50,000.00
15-Jun-24 | SherQak Vil LLPWodiHousing Ry (p Receipt Cheque/DD 15-Jun-24  18-Jun-24 10,00,000.00
10-Jun-24 Soham Mansion Owners Associafion Payment NEFT 10-dun-24  19-Jun-24 19,000.00
11-Jun-24 TDS-10% Rent  Payment NEFT 11-Jun-24  19-Jun-24 9,009.00
15-Jun-24 |{V.East Side Residency Annojiguda LLP Payment NEFT 15-Jun-24 19-Jun-24 10,000.00
15-Jun-24 NV She Ca Vs P o hosingRving(p Payment NEFT 15-Jun-24  19-Jun-24 10,000.00
15-Jun-24 INV-PARTNER-Paramount Builders Payment NEFT 15-Jun-24 19-Jun-24 25,000.00
15-Jun-24 |NV-Vigyan Nacharam LLP Payment - NEET: 15-Jun-24  19-Jun-24 10,000.00
15-Jun-24  \V:Sunmit Sales LLP-Running Capital Payment NEFT 15-Jun-24  19-Jun-24 20,000.00
16-Jun-24 SP-Shruti Agarwal Payment Same Bank Transfer 15-Jun-24  19-Jun-24 27,540.00
15-Jun-24 EiP-Abisha Chashen Reanerstp lowaness: Paymentt NEFT 15-Jun-24  19-Jun-24 22,500.00

Balance as per Company Books: 8,50,876.57

Amounts not reflected in Company Books :

Amounts not reflected in Bank: 31,32,916.00 22,85,965.00
: o

Balance as per Bank

1925.57

Balance as per Imported Bank Statement :

Difference :
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Modi Properties Pvt Ltd.
5-4-187/3&4, lind Floor, Soham Mansion
M G Road, Ranigunj,
Secunderabad - 500003
CIN: U65993TG1994PTC017795

BANK-Kotak Mahindra Bank 1814996053 Book

1-Jun-24 to 15-Jun-24

Page 1
Date Particulars Vch Type vch No. Debit Credit
1-Jun-24 To Opening Balance 6,75,104.61
3-Jun-24 By ECARD-Shiva Shankar Payment PAY/12512 7,500.00
NEFT online 3-6-2024 7,500.00 Cr
Being advance payment to D Shiva
Shankar towards land rover car
internal cleaning purpose
By SPasuPest iAo Temie ol S Payment PAY/12513 2,970.00
NEFT 3-6-2024 2,970.00 Cr
Being payment to Vasu Pest & Anti
-Termite Control Servies against
credit balance
By EMP-K.Swathi Salary Payment PAY/12514 1,800.00
NEFT 3-6-2024 1,800.00 Cr
Being payment to Creascentia Labs
Pvt Ltd agaist K swathi salary
credit balance transferred
4-Jun-24 To  INlodi Properties Pyt Lig-Senvices Receipt REC/10650  2,00,000.00
Cheque/DD 4-6-2024 2,00,000.00 Dr
Being payment received from
MPSVC towards funds transfer
To  INV-Modi Realty Mallapur LLP Receipt REC/10651  1,00,000.00
Cheque/DD 4-6-2024 1,00,000.00 Dr
Being funds transfer received from
Modi Realty Mallapur LLP towards
funds transfer
By L Tata Captl Fnanil Sevigs Lt Payment PAY/12515 5,66,634.00
Cheque 000255 4-6-2024 5,66,634.00 Cr
Being Chq 000255 issued to SL-
Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd
towards interest for the month of
May 2024.
5-Jun-24 By INMlettaand lod Reay Ko LP Payment PAY/12516 1,00,000.00
Cheque 000254 5-6-2024 1,00,000.00 Cr
Being Chq 000254 issued to Y/S
for NEFT/RTGS to Mehta and Modi
Realty Kowkur LLP towards funds
transfer
To W e Vs LP e g s Receipt REC/10652 1,00,000.00
Cheque/DD 5-6-2024 1,00,000.00 Dr
Being Chq received from Silver Oak
Villas LLP Modi Housing towards
funds transfer
Carried Over 10,75,104.61  6,78,904.00

continued ...



Modi Properties Pvt Ltd.

BANK-Kotak Mahindra Bank 1814996053 Book . 1-Jun-24 to 15-Jun-24 Page 2
Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
Brought Forward 10,75,104.61 6,78,904.00
6-Jun-24 By ECARD-Shiva Shankar Payment PAY/12518 4,180.00
NEFT 6-6-2024 4,180.00 Cr
Being payment to D Shiva Shankar
against credit balance petty cash
expenses reversal statement dt.
31.05.24
7-Jun-24 To INV-Modi Realty Mallapur LLP Receipt REC/10654  5,30,000.00
Cheque/DD online 7-6-2024 5,30,000.00 Dr
Being payment received from Modi
Realty Mallapur LLP towards funds
transfer
To FEXP-Bank Charges Receipt REC/10655 16.96
Cheque/DD 7-6-2024 16.96 Dr
Being amount credited FCM
-240607AV13PO
By TDS-10% Interest Payment PAY/12519 88,690.00
8-Jun-24 To  INVodi Properties Pyt Lid-Servics Receipt REC/10653 30,00,000.00
Cheque/DD online 8-6-2024 30,00,000.00 Dr
Being payment received from
MPSVC towards TATA Capital OD
withdrawn reversal
By INlettaand Nodi Realy Kowkur LLP Payment PAY/12521 5,30,000.00
RTGS 8-6-2024 5,30,000.00 Cr
Being payment to Mehta and Modi
Realty Kowkur LLP towards funds
transfer
By el PP i Vv P Payment PAY/12522 1,25,000.00
Cheque 000256 8-6-2024 1,25,000.00 Cr
Being Chq 000256 issued to Modi
Properties Pvt Ltd Mayflower
Platinum towards funds transfer
By Wb el S Ton Payment PAY/12523 1,00,000.00
NEFT 8-6-2024 1,00,000.00 Cr
Being payment to Mehta and Modi
Realty Timmapur LLP towards
funds transfer
By ISl P oty iy Payment PAY/12524 26,75,000.00
Cheque 000259 8-6-2024 26,75,000.00 Cr
Being payment to Silver Oak Villas
LLP Modi Housing towards funds
transfer
By INV-PARTNER-Paramount Builders Payment PAY/12525 10,000.00
NEFT 8-6-2024  10,000.00 Cr

Being payment to Paramount
Builders towards funds transfer

Carried Over

46,05,121.57 42,11,774.00

continued ...



Modi Properties Pvt Ltd.

BANK-Kotak Mahindra Bank 1814996053 Book . 1-Jun-24 to 15-Jun-24 Page 3
Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
Brought Forward 46,05,121.57 42,11,774.00
8-Jun-24 To IS Gt VisLLPod ooy Ry Receipt REC/10656  2,00,000.00
Cheque/DD 8-6-2024 2,00,000.00 Dr

Being Chq received from Silver
Oak Villas LLP Modi Housing
towards funds transfer

To  INVodi Properties Pt Lic-Services Receipt REC/10657  2,00,000.00
Cheque/DD 8-6-2024 2,00,000.00 Dr
Being Chq received from MPSVC
towards funds transfer

By IN-Modi Propetes Pt Lid-Senices Payment PAY/12529 71,872.00
NEFT 8-6-2024  71,872.00 Cr
Being payment to MPSVC towards
funds transferred - Salaries

By SP-Y Anjaiah Payment PAY/12530 3,500.00
NEFT 8-6-2024 3,500.00 Cr
Being payment to Y Anjaiah
towards house keeping charges for

May 24
By EMP-Dasari Deepakraj Salary Payment PAY/12531 16,893.00
Cheque 000257 8-6-2024  16,893.00 Cr

Being Chq 000257 issued Y/S for
NEFT/RTGSDsari Deepakraj
towards salaries for the month of

may-24
10-Jun-24 By IV-Summit Seles LLP-Ruming Capil Payment PAY/12532 75,000.00
Cheque 000260 10-6-2024  75,000.00 Cr

Being Chq 000260 issued to Y/S
for NEFT/RTGS to Summit Sales
LLP towards funds transfer

To ECARD-Shiva Shankar Receipt REC/10658 7,500.00
Cheque/DD 10-6-2024 7,500.00 Dr
Being NEFT Payment reversed
To  DEB:Sharad Kumr Jayantlel Kadalia Receipt REC/10659 33,876.00
Cheque/DD 001961 10-6-2024  33,876.00 Dr

Being Chq 001961 received from
Sharad Kumar Jayantilal Kadakia
against inv no. MPPL/10039, 40

dt. 17.05.24
To  DEB:Sharad Kumr Jayantlel Kadalia Receipt REC/10660 33,876.00
Cheque/DD 001960 10-6-2024  33,876.00 Dr

Being Chq 001960 received from
Sharad Kumar Jayantilal Kadakia
against inv no. MPPL/10061, 62
dt. 03.06.2024.

Carried Over 50,80,373.57  43,79,039.00

continued ...



Modi Properties Pvt Ltd.
BANK-Kotak Mahindra Bank 1814996053 Book . 1-Jun-24 to 15-Jun-24

Page 4

Date

Particulars Vch Type

Vch No.

Debit

Credit

Brought Forward

10-Jun-24 To  DEBRejesh Kumar Jayantlal Kadakia

Cheque/DD 001930 10-6-2024  33,876.00 Dr
Being Chq 001930 received from
Rajesh Kumar Jayantilal Kadakia
against inv no. MPPL/10055, 56
dt. 03.06.24

To  DEBRajesh Kumar Jayanial Kadaia
Cheque/DD 001932 10-6-2024  33,876.00 Dr
Being Chq 001932 received from
Rajesh Kumar Jayantilal Kadakia
against inv no. MPPL/10033, 34
dt. 17.05.24

By Soham Mansion Owners Assacaton
NEFT 10-6-2024  19,000.00 Cr
Being payment to Soham Mansion
Owners Association maintenance
charges for the month of May 24

By SP-Modi Consultancy Services
NEFT 10-6-2024  11,760.00 Cr
Being payment to Modi
Consultancy Services towards
Hoarding rent for the month of
April 24 at BNC ref invn 0. SAL
/10016 dt. 30.04.24

By SP-MC Modi Educational Trust
NEFT 10-6-2024 1,02,805.00 Cr
Being payment to M C Modi
Educational Trust against inv no.
SAL/10014,15, 16 & 17

By SP-Shreyas Services
NEFT 10-6-2024  53,922.00 Cr
Being payment to Shreyas
Services towards house keeping
charges (Plot no. 280) for the
month of May 24 ref inv no. 16 dt
31.05.24

By SP-Expert Security Guards
NEFT 10-6-2024  35,890.00 Cr
Being paymen to Expert Security
Guards towards security charges (
Plot 280 ) for the month of May 24
ref inv no. ESG/20/24 dt. 31.05.24

By SP-Om Prakash Modi
NEFT 10-6-2024  19,800.00 Cr
Being NEFT to Om Prakash Modi
towards parking charges for the
month of April 24

Carried Over

Receipt

Receipt

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

REC/10661

REC/10662

PAY/12533

PAY/12534

PAY/12535

PAY/12536

PAY/12537

PAY/12538

50,80,373.57

33,876.00

33,876.00

43,79,039.00

19,000.00

11,760.00

1,02,805.00

53,922.00

35,890.00

19,800.00

51,48,125.57

46,22,216.00

continued ...



Modi Properties Pvt Ltd.

BANK-Kotak Mahindra Bank 1814996053 Book . 1-Jun-24 to 15-Jun-24 Page 5
Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
Brought Forward 51,48,125.57  46,22,216.00
10-Jun-24 By IVumit Ses LLP-Ruming Capie Payment PAY/12539 3,94,836.00
Others 10-6-2024  3,94,836.00 Cr
Chq reversed
11-Jun-24 By INV-odi Propetes Pt Lid-Senices Payment PAY/12544 16,667.00
NEFT 11-6-2024  16,667.00 Cr

Being payment to MPSVC towads
against loan financials charges
TATA Cap - 10 Cr @0.05% and
ABFL 10Cr @0.15% for the month
of May 24

By ECARD-Shiva Shankar Payment PAY/12545 9,478.00
NEFT 11-6-2024 9,478.00 Cr
Being payment to D Shiva Shankar
against credit balance

By Shekar M (Driver) ON AC Payment PAY/12546 6,250.00
NEFT 11-6-2024 6,250.00 Cr
Being payment to Shekar M (
Driver) against credit balance

To DEB-SDNMKJ Realty Put Ltd., Receipt REC/10663 11,696.00
Cheque/DD online 11-6-2024  11,696.00 Dr
Being payment received from
SDNMKJ Realty Pvt Ltd., against
inv no. MPPL/10027, 28 dt. 17.05.
24

By AVR Gulmofar Weffre Assocition Payment PAY/12548 10,530.00
NEFT 11-6-2024  10,530.00 Cr
Being payment to AVR Gulmohar
Welfare Association mmc charges
for the month of May 24

By NeodiPropertes Pt Ld-Servies Payment PAY/12549 1,14,919.00
NEFT 11-6-2024 1,14,919.00 Cr
Being payment to MPSVC towards
ABFL Interest for the month of
June 24 ECS Dt. 15.06.24 paid
on our behalf

By TDS-10% Rent Payment PAY/12550 9,009.00
15-Jun-24 To INV-Modi Realty Mallapur LLP Receipt REC/10664  250,000.00
Cheque/DD 15-6-2024 2,50,000.00 Dr

Being payment recieved from Modi
Realty Mallapur LLP towards funds

transfer
By ftaan Mot Realy Kowkur LLP Payment PAY/12553 2,50,000.00
Cheque 000262 15-6-2024 2,50,000.00 Cr

Being Chq 000262 issued to Y/S
for NEFT/RTGS to Mehta and Modi
Realty Kowkur LLP towards funds
transfer

Carried Over 54,09,821.57 54,33,905.00

continued ...



Modi Properties Pvt Ltd.

BANK-Kotak Mahindra Bank 1814996053 Book . 1-Jun-24 to 15-Jun-24 Page 6
Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
Brought Forward 54,09,821.57 54,33,905.00
15-Jun-24 By NEast SideResidency Anojucal LP Payment PAY/12554 10,000.00
NEFT 15-6-2024  10,000.00 Cr

Being payment to East Side
Residency Annojiguda LLP towards
funds transfer

By ISl P sty iy Payment PAY/12555 10,000.00
NEFT 15-6-2024  10,000.00 Cr
Being payment to Silver Oak Villas
LLP Modi Housing towards funds
transfer

By INV-PARTNER-Paramount Buiders Payment PAY/12556 25,000.00
NEFT 15-6-2024  25,000.00 Cr
Being payment to Paramount
Builders towards funds transfer

By INV-Vigyan Nacharam LLP Payment PAY/12557 10,000.00
NEFT 15-6-2024  10,000.00 Cr
Being payment to Vigyan Nacharam
LLP towards funds transfer

By NSummi Seles LLP-Running Capl Payment PAY/12558 20,000.00
NEFT 15-6-2024  20,000.00 Cr
Being payment to SS LLP towards
funds transfer

To NSt s P sy Receipt REC/10666 10,00,000.00
Cheque/DD 15-6-2024 10,00,000.00 Dr
Being Chq 367739 received from
Silver Oak Villas LLP Modi Housing
towards funds transfer

By SP-Shruti Agarwa] Payment PAY/12559 27,540.00
Same Bank Transfer 15-6-2024  27,540.00 Cr
Being payment to Shruti Agarwal
against credit balance ref inv no.
SA2425038

By EP-AtataChabaeiesip v Payment PAY/12560 22,500.00
NEFT 15-6-2024  22,500.00 Cr
Being payment to Nirbhay Singh
towards abhilasha retainership
allowance for the month of May 24

64,09,821.57  55,58,945.00
By  Closing Balance 8,50,876.57

64,09,821.57 64,09,821.57




Modi Properties Pvt Ltd.
5-4-187/3&4, lind Floor, Soham Mansion

M G Road, Ranigunj,

Secunderabad - 500003
CIN: U65993TG1994PTC017795

Cash Book

1-Jun-24 to 15-Jun-24

Page 1
Date Particulars Veh Type Vch No. Debit Credit
1-Jun-24 To Opening Balance 1,12,767.00
10-Jun-24 By OIE -Telephone Expenses Payment PAY/12540 707.00
Being Soham sir Airtel | PAD dues
Phno. 9059219373
By OIE -Telephone Expenses Payment PAY/12541 471.00
Soham sir VI | PAD dues Ph no.
9391340973
By OIE -Telephone Expenses Payment PAY/12542 412.00
Being Plot no. 280 security airtel
dues Ph no. 7675823636
11-Jun-24 By OE-Misc. Expenses Payment PAY/12543 2,500.00
Being purchase of cake and
snacks for AGM- Sambasiva Rao
birthday on 08.06.24
14-Jun-24 By OE-Misc. Expenses Payment PAY/12551 653.00
Being food allowance deepak, raj
kumar, Umar and Anjaiah worked
on sunday i.e. 03.03.24
1,12,767.00 4,743.00
By Closing Balance 1,08,024.00

1,12,767.00 1,12,767.00




